DATA SHEET
Product data sheet
Supersedes data of 2003 Apr 01
2004 Mar 22
 DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS
BZX384 series
Voltage regulator diodes
2004 Mar 22 2

Voltage regulator diodes BZX384 series
MARKING
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
Marking codes for BZX384-B2V4 to BZX384-B75
BZX384-B2V4 K1 BZX384-B6V2 L2 BZX384-B16 M3 BZX384-B43 N3
BZX384-B2V7 K2 BZX384-B6V8 L3 BZX384-B18 M4 BZX384-B47 N4
BZX384-B3V0 K3 BZX384-B7V5 L4 BZX384-B20 M5 BZX384-B51 N5
BZX384-B3V3 K4 BZX384-B8V2 L5 BZX384-B22 M6 BZX384-B56 N6
BZX384-B3V6 K5 BZX384-B9V1 L6 BZX384-B24 M7 BZX384-B62 N7
BZX384-B3V9 K6 BZX384-B10 L7 BZX384-B27 M8 BZX384-B68 N8
BZX384-B4V3 K7 BZX384-B11 L8 BZX384-B30 M9 BZX384-B75 N9
BZX384-B4V7 K8 BZX384-B12 L9 BZX384-B33 N0
BZX384-B5V1 K9 BZX384-B13 M1 BZX384-B36 N1
BZX384-B5V6 L1 BZX384-B15 M2 BZX384-B39 N2
Marking codes for BZX384-C2V4 to BZX384-C75
BZX384-C2V4 T3 BZX384-C6V2 T1 BZX384-C16 DE BZX384-C43 DR
BZX384-C2V7 T4 BZX384-C6V8 D7 BZX384-C18 DF BZX384-C47 DS
BZX384-C3V0 T5 BZX384-C7V5 D8 BZX384-C20 DG BZX384-C51 DT
BZX384-C3V3 T6 BZX384-C8V2 D9 BZX384-C22 DH BZX384-C56 DU
BZX384-C3V6 T7 BZX384-C9V1 D0 BZX384-C24 DJ BZX384-C62 DV
BZX384-C3V9 T8 BZX384-C10 T2 BZX384-C27 DK BZX384-C68 DW
BZX384-C4V3 T9 BZX384-C11 DA BZX384-C30 DL BZX384-C75 DX
BZX384-C4V7 T0 BZX384-C12 DB BZX384-C33 DM
BZX384-C5V1 D5 BZX384-C13 DC BZX384-C36 DN
BZX384-C5V6 D6 BZX384-C15 DD BZX384-C39 DP
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
BZX384-B2V4
to
BZX384-B75
− plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
BZX384-C2V4
to
BZX384-C75
2004 Mar 22 4
NXP Semiconductors Product data sheet
Voltage regulator diodes BZX384 series
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Note
1. Refer to SOD323 standard mounting conditions.
CHARACTERISTICS
Total BZX384-B and C series
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. MAX. UNIT
IF continuous forward current − 250 mA
IZSM non-repetitive peak reverse current tp = 100 μs; square wave;